Reinsurance assets - -  -   -   -   -   -  450,465  450,465

Amount receivable from subsidiary - -  -   -   -   -   -  3,032 3,032

Cash and short term deposits 445,814 1,863 2 -  5 4 10,580  157,696  615,964

455,388 18,142 2 -  5 4 10,580 1,973,624 2,457,745

Liabilities

Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -   -  163,282 163,282

Trade and other payables  -   -   -   -   -   -   -  125,120  125,120

 -   -   -   -   -   -   -  288,402 288,402

The Group has no significant concentration of currency risk.

The analysis that follows is performed for reasonably possible movements in key vairables with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit
before tax and equity due to changes in the fair value of currency sensitive monetary assets and liabilities including contract claim liabilities. The correlation of
variables will have a signifcant effect in determining the ultimate impact on the market risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables,variables
had to be changed on an individual basis.

3.	 MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISKS (continued)

3.2	F inancial risks (continued)

3.2.1	 Market risk (continued)

	 (i)	F oreign exchange risk (continued)

THE GROUP

December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013

Changes in variables Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity

Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

USD +2.5% 1,112 236 13,297 239

EUR +2.5% 29 377 90 407

GBP +2.5% 119 - 862 -

SGD +2.5% 3 - 74 -

AUD +2.5% - - 44 -

ZAR +2.5% - - (346) -

SCR +2.5% 339 - 265 -

RWF +10.0% 15,153 227 - -

KSHS +10.0% 1,012 3,166 - -

TZSHS +10.0% 5,396 868 - -

USHS +10.0% 9,599 194 - -

USD -2.5% (1,112) (236) (13,297) (239)

EUR -2.5% (29) (377) (90) (407)

GBP -2.5% (119) - (862) -

SGD -2.5% (3) - (74) -

AUD -2.5% - - (44) -

ZAR -2.5% - - 346 -

SCR -2.5% (339) - (265) -

RWF -10.0% (15,153) (227) - -

KSHS -10.0% (1,012) (3,166) - -

TZSHS -10.0% (5,396) (868) - -

USHS -10.0% (9,599) (194) - -

7.6	NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
7.	FIN ANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

153

3.	 MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISKS (continued)

3.2	F inancial risks (continued)

3.2.1	 Market risk (continued)

	 (i)	F oreign exchange risk (continued)

THE COMPANY

December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013

Changes in variables Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity

Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

USD +2.5% 164 236 11,145 239

EUR +2.5% 15 377 47 407

GBP +2.5% - - - -

SGD +2.5% - - - -

AUD +2.5% - - - -